
Larne Motor Club
CAIRNCASTLE HILLCLIMB
Saturday 30th June 2018

Round 6 of ANICC Millars Oil Championship

Overall Results
No. Name Car ClassRun1 64ft Low MPH Mid Top Ave Run2 64ft Low MPH Mid Top Ave Run3 64ft Low MPH Mid Top AvePos

78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo 151  68.06 2.42 26.48  87 20.26 21.32  89.1 
47 Gerard O Connell Radical 92  72.85 2.40 27.97 107 21.41 23.47  83.3  74.09 2.69 28.52 101 21.94 23.63  81.9  75.93 2.57 29.10  93 22.91 23.92  79.9 
31 Rory Stephens Radical Sr8 93  77.62 2.25 29.23 103 23.57 24.82  78.1 
83 Oliver Cormican MITSUBUSHI EVO 124  78.73 2.16 30.01 105 24.08 24.64  77.0  78.31 2.31 29.79 100 23.89 24.63  77.5  78.20 2.27 29.86 102 23.71 24.63  77.6 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR 125  78.29 2.03 29.68 107 23.24 25.37  77.5  80.53 2.26 31.38  99 23.62 25.53  75.3  79.20 2.31 30.25 110 23.65 25.30  76.6 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale Sf97 156  78.66 2.45 29.84  80 23.85 24.97  77.1 
331 John Donnelly Reynard SF80 147  78.67 2.42 29.43 105 24.49 24.75  77.1 
178 David McClurg Locost TCS 78  78.71 2.75 29.84  97 24.25 24.62  77.1  80.32 2.82 31.11  97 24.43 24.78  75.5 
69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR 149  78.90 2.41 30.10 104 23.84 24.96  76.9 
21 Derek McGeehan Mini WRC 1210  82.62 2.10 30.76  94 25.32 26.54  73.4  81.00 2.21 30.08  99 25.11 25.81  74.9  79.75 2.26 29.94  99 24.44 25.37  76.0 
164 Steven Hawthorne Locost Megablade 711  79.98 2.45 29.25 42.89  75.8  81.83 2.84 30.89  94 24.79 26.15  74.1  82.11 3.14 31.06  93 25.06 25.99  73.9 
64 David Hawthorne Locost Megablade 712  80.18 2.62 29.97  93 25.01 25.20  75.6  83.07 3.07 31.90  91 25.62 25.55  73.0  82.00 3.20 31.72  94 24.89 25.39  74.0 
3 Conor Lavery BMW M3 1113  81.57 2.82 30.88 100 24.64 26.05  74.4  81.77 2.67 31.06  99 24.70 26.01  74.2  80.21 2.74 30.73 102 24.36 25.12  75.6 
120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR 1114  81.49 2.86 31.42  96 24.16 25.91  74.4  81.62 3.10 31.33  96 24.31 25.98  74.3  83.29 2.82 31.99  93 25.01 26.29  72.8 
815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki 715  99.39 2.48 30.51  81 28.14 40.74  61.0  83.72 2.61 31.68  90 25.53 26.51  72.4  81.87 2.37 30.76  89 24.87 26.24  74.1 
61 Matthew McGaffin Mitsubishi Evo8 1216  85.05 2.55 31.92  90 25.88 27.25  71.3  84.69 2.65 32.84  90 25.27 26.58  81.92 2.63 30.96  92 25.03 25.93  74.0 
63 George Stevenson Jedi MK6 1417  82.14 2.86 32.76  89 24.57 24.81  73.8 
6 Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Evo 1218  83.02 2.04 30.04  91 26.16 26.82  73.0  84.95 2.47 32.04  93 25.68 27.23  71.4  82.16 2.55 30.77  92 25.48 25.91  73.8 
444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Impreza 319  82.87 2.00 31.19  99 25.22 26.46  73.2  84.75 2.07 31.56  91 61.23  71.6  84.20 1.97 32.02  93 25.70 26.48  72.0 
5 Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S1600 1020  85.29 2.86 32.05  92 25.68 27.56  71.1  84.16 2.92 31.97  92 25.79 26.40  72.1  83.22 2.87 31.35  93 25.69 26.18  72.9 
42 David Hunter Subaru Impreza 1221  84.93 2.06 31.75  93 25.48 27.70  71.4  84.74 2.29 31.47  91 25.57 27.70  71.6  83.37 2.15 30.69  94 25.41 27.27  72.7 
133 Daniel Campbell TOYOTA STARLET 1122  85.61 3.34 33.64  90 26.07 25.90  70.8  83.55 3.75 33.28  87 25.40 24.87  72.6 
137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort 1223  84.41 2.77 32.17  95 24.77 27.47  71.8  86.59 3.17 33.82  88 25.25 27.52  70.0  83.93 2.65 32.21  95 24.41 27.31  72.3 
361 Martin Flanagan BMW M3 E30 1124  87.20 2.88 33.47  96 26.44 27.29  69.6  84.67 2.79 32.22  97 25.82 26.63  71.6 
7 David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort RS 2000 225  85.21 2.88  89 55.69 26.83  71.2  84.68 2.74 32.05  90 26.27 26.36  71.6  85.08 2.74 31.67  90 26.52 26.89  71.3 
28 Stanley Orr Ford Escort RS1600 1126  84.69 2.91 32.73  96 25.70 26.26  71.6  86.81 2.99 33.78  96 25.88 27.15  69.9 
123 Niall Carey Bmw Compact 1127  85.45 2.98 32.82  97 26.06 26.57  71.0  86.20 3.27 33.87  95 26.12 26.21  70.4  84.96 3.15 32.99  96 26.08 25.89  71.4 
70 Chris Rogan renault megane rs250 228  85.26 2.96 32.75  94 25.70 26.81  71.1  87.40 2.96 34.03  92 26.29 27.08  69.4  86.97 3.01 33.92  97 25.79 27.26  69.7 
41 James Alan Roddy CITROEN SAXO 1029  85.40 2.66 31.85  88 26.46 27.09  71.0  87.24 2.80 32.45  84 27.35 27.44  69.5  88.10 2.78 32.37  84 27.69 28.04  68.8 
67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza 330  86.13 2.22 31.51  96 26.32 28.30  70.4  85.95 2.19 31.62  89 27.23 27.10  70.6  85.43 2.35 31.58  90 26.54 27.31  71.0 
9 Michael Tomlinson afe mk1 1431  85.54 3.01 31.94  85 25.96 27.64  70.9  87.06 2.39 32.03  85 26.97 28.06  69.7  85.89 2.43 31.56  86 26.83 27.50  70.6 
124 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 6A32  87.58 2.56 31.98 73.55  69.2  86.74 2.96 32.64  88 27.55 26.55  69.9  85.54 2.69 31.96  89 27.23 26.35  70.9 
22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk2 233  85.56 2.57 31.56  92 26.22 27.78  70.9  86.62 2.81 32.36  91 26.42 27.84  70.0  86.09 2.65 32.18  92 25.91 28.00  70.4 
20 Gardiner McIlwaine WESTFIELD SEI 434  86.13 2.72 32.42  88 26.33 27.38  70.4  90.99 2.92 35.39  78 26.94 28.66  66.6  90.18 2.93 35.02  84 27.12 28.04  67.2 
18 Graham Moore Westfield Gms 735  87.52 2.96 32.96  85 26.87 27.69  69.3  86.15 3.01 32.37  88 26.00 27.78  70.4  93.13 2.64 32.64  83 26.32 34.17  65.1 
17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 9 6A36  86.53 2.64 32.78  88 26.51 27.24  70.1  86.75 2.82 33.27  86 26.34 27.14  69.9 120.87 2.98 37.78  51 40.84 42.25  50.2 
4 Richard Munnis Westfield Megablade 737  89.63 2.88 34.22  82 27.41 28.00  67.7  86.66 2.93 32.82  86 26.69 27.15  70.0  87.71 2.83 32.96  80 27.15 27.60  69.1 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M3 238  86.75 2.71 33.44  93 27.09 26.22  69.9  89.11 2.92 34.39  92 27.03 27.69  68.1  86.90 2.82 33.03  91 26.86 27.01  69.8 
127 Colin Price Vauxhall Corsa 6A39  88.18 3.20 33.80  86 27.12 27.26  68.8  87.11 3.04 33.21  84 26.89 27.01  69.6  87.37 3.03 32.90  85 27.35 27.12  69.4 
147 Thomas Corey Oms Hornet 1440  87.30 2.36 33.55  63 26.03 27.72  69.5 
251 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 106 6B41  87.63 3.09 33.33  87 26.68 27.62  69.2  89.50 2.85 33.59  88 27.11 28.80  67.8  89.86 2.78 34.26  87 27.08 28.52  67.5 
222 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evolution 1 1242  88.14 2.47 33.25  86 27.34 27.55  68.8  87.77 2.43 32.82  82 27.47 27.48  69.1  87.94 2.29 32.54  85 27.64 27.76  69.0 
707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise 543  89.66 2.48 32.32  86 27.97 29.37  67.6  90.81 2.60 33.12  86 27.86 29.83  66.8  87.86 2.45 31.93  86 27.38 28.55  69.0 
381 Simon Nicholson Westfield Sei Wide 444  90.38 2.68 33.41  78 28.02 28.95  67.1  90.87 3.10 34.31  69 27.47 29.09  66.7  88.13 2.92 32.75  79 27.59 27.79  68.8 
29 Andrew McCormick Vauxhall Chevette 1145  88.27 2.91 33.30  90 26.96 28.01  68.7  88.96 3.11 33.92  85 27.22 27.82  68.2 
99 Geoffrey Kidd Tiger Cat 546  89.06 2.83 32.56  82 28.24 28.26  68.1 
10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic 6B47  89.71 3.17 34.03  87 27.98 27.70  67.6  89.28 3.13 33.95  86 28.07 27.26  67.9 
27 John McDowell Ford Escort 6A48  89.62 2.95 33.78  86 28.10 27.74  67.7  90.08 2.89 34.03  85 27.93 28.12  67.3  89.47 2.93 33.55  85 28.14 27.78  67.8 
12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS2000 6A49  91.25 2.69 33.29  85 29.53 28.43  66.5  90.75 2.74 33.68  84 28.85 28.22  66.8  90.44 2.66 33.79  83 28.75 27.90  67.0 
37 Colin Dines Renault Clio 172 6B50  93.28 2.79 36.47  86 28.02 28.79  65.0  92.96 2.97 36.34  83 27.78 28.84  65.2  91.21 3.07 35.32  85 27.68 28.21  66.5 
933 Garry Campbell TOYOTA STARLET 1151  93.51 2.75 35.16  78 28.41 29.94  64.9  95.53 3.76 37.49  78 28.36 29.68  63.5  91.51 2.99 35.11  76 27.69 28.71  66.3 
741 Barry Griffin subaru impreza 352  92.63 2.80 35.28  88 28.01 29.34  65.5  92.29 2.52 34.81  72 69.30  65.7  92.97 2.60 34.44  85 29.27 29.26  65.2 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 172 6B53  93.72 2.92 35.29  71 28.98 29.45  64.7  95.34 2.99 36.36  76 28.85 30.13  63.6  96.81 2.87 36.24  74 29.85 30.72  62.6 
50 Kevin Haveron Westfield Sew 454  94.86 2.91 34.79  75 29.68 30.39  63.9  93.87 3.04 34.29  77 29.19 30.39  64.6  93.75 3.20 34.86  76 29.19 29.70  64.7 
81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper 16A55  94.84 3.15 35.98  80 29.30 29.56  63.9 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 182 6B56  97.64 3.22 36.40  77 30.36 30.88  61.0  96.50 3.11 35.88  78 29.97 30.65  62.8  95.15 3.02 34.82  79 29.61 30.72  63.7 
111 Davis Buick REIS AERO 757  95.19 2.78 35.39  72 29.17 30.63  63.7  98.69 3.90 38.50  72 29.40 30.79  61.4  97.20 2.79 36.40  68 29.71 31.09  62.4 
101 Arthur Peoples ford rs2000 258  96.21 2.62 34.81  75 30.17 31.23  63.0  96.80 2.67 35.11  75 30.36 31.33  62.6  95.29 2.62 34.88  75 30.39 30.02  63.6 
781 Ray McClurg Citroen AX 159  95.85 2.94 36.47  78 29.54 29.84  63.3  98.14 3.40 38.09  76 29.68 30.37  61.8  97.54 3.20 37.06  74 30.10 30.38  62.2 
199 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo 160  96.16 2.96  76 49.52 29.79  63.1  96.18 3.09 36.12  76 29.89 30.17  63.0  99.27 3.09 38.14  75 30.82 30.31  61.1 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T91 1461 100.37 2.88 37.73  76 30.64 32.00  60.4 
110 John Hamill Westfield Seven 462 100.70 2.72 36.57  76 31.27 32.86  60.2 100.50 2.93 36.67  77 31.32 32.51  60.3 101.40 2.80 36.83  72 31.43 33.14  59.8 
202 William Peoples vee scarab 1363 100.98 2.80 37.80  54 31.10 32.08  60.1 104.02 3.08 38.96  52 32.42 32.64  58.3 102.72 2.79 39.17  73 31.17 32.38  59.0 
1 Neil Hopkinson Austin Mini 1864 102.06 2.76  1.40  75 68.27 32.39  59.4 101.19 3.11 38.05  79 31.82 31.32  59.9 102.25 3.05 28.69  74 41.95 31.61  59.3 
44 Steve Harris TOYOTA COROLLA T SPORT 1865 102.87 3.11 39.26  71 31.71 31.90  58.9 101.71 3.04 39.21  72 31.44 31.06  59.6 
144 Lee Doak TOYOTA COROLLA T SPORT 1866 102.40 2.93 38.30  73 32.33 31.77  59.2 103.71 3.02 39.53  69 32.35 31.83  58.5 
15 Gerard Rodgers ford mk2 escort 1067 103.00 3.17 37.73  72 32.23 33.04  58.9 106.17 3.18 39.85  73 32.51 33.81  57.1 
39 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza 368 104.84 2.48 38.47  71 32.17 34.20  57.8 105.98 2.50 39.20  72 32.37 34.41  57.2 103.86 2.35 37.75  69 32.43 33.68  58.4 
177 Derek Robinson Toyota Corolla Group A 6B69 106.03 2.91 39.02  73 33.22 33.79  57.2 104.58 2.99 38.03  75 32.77 33.78  58.0 104.05 3.24 38.11  70 32.95 32.99  58.3 
85 William Heaney ALFA 147 T S Lusso 170 106.15 2.99 40.48  66 33.11 32.56  57.1 104.41 3.46 39.90  68 32.47 32.04  58.1 
60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza 371 104.87 2.38 38.27  72 32.55 34.05  57.8 104.49 2.29 36.80  92 26.52  
2 Robin Hillis Bmw 2002 Ti Alpina 16A72 105.98 3.21 39.06  70 32.97 33.95  57.2 
8 John O Neill ford escort 1173 106.41 3.00 39.20  71 33.03 34.18  57.0 110.83 3.21 41.73  66 33.84 35.26  54.7 
14 Alison Lock BL Mini 1874 111.46 3.10 40.37  68 35.32 35.77  54.4 112.89 3.05 40.92  68 36.17 35.80  53.7 108.71 3.01 39.04  70 34.95 34.72  55.8 
33 Paul Robinson Triumph GT6 MK3 16A75 122.94 3.34 45.41  59 39.14 38.39  49.3 123.49 3.40 45.60  60 39.17 38.72  49.1 121.62 3.31 45.12  62 37.61 38.89  49.9 
296 Davvid McKimm Jedi Mk 4 1476 122.24 3.38 46.01  55 37.49 38.74  49.6 132.03 3.75 49.97  52 40.68 41.38  45.9 
96 Arthur Ovens m.g midget 16B77 124.14 3.53 47.46  60 38.08 38.60  48.8 142.05 4.19 53.12  54 44.09 44.84  42.7 
23 Andrew Bushe Vauxhall Chevette HSR 1178 

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
84.35,Class Record   Steven Gault   Peugeot 106   84.35 secs   2009

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

781 Ray McClurg Citroen AX1  95.85  98.14  97.54  95.85 
199 Dennis Watson Citroen Saxo2  96.16  96.18  99.27  96.16 
85 William Heaney ALFA 147 T S Lusso3 106.15 104.41 104.41 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
83.37,Class Record   Conor Hamill   BMW M3   83.37 secs   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

7 David Gibson Ford Mk2 Escort RS 20001  85.21  84.68  85.08  84.68 
70 Chris Rogan renault megane rs2502  85.26  87.40  86.97  85.26 
22 Michael McAllister Ford Escort Mk23  85.56  86.62  86.09  85.56 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M34  86.75  89.11  86.90  86.75 
101 Arthur Peoples ford rs20005  96.21  96.80  95.29  95.29 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
79.56,Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR   79.56 secs   2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

444 Paul Montgomery Subaru Impreza1  82.87  84.75  84.20  82.87 
67 Philip Cardy Subaru Impreza2  86.13  85.95  85.43  85.43 
741 Barry Griffin subaru impreza3  92.63  92.29  92.97  92.29 
39 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza4 104.84 105.98 103.86 103.86 
60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza5 104.87 104.49 104.49 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc 8 valve
84.01,Class Record   Gardiner McIlwaine   Westfield SEI    84.01 secs   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20 Gardiner McIlwaine WESTFIELD SEI1  86.13  90.99  90.18  86.13 



Class 4    -      Continued

381 Simon Nicholson Westfield Sei Wide2  90.38  90.87  88.13  88.13 
50 Kevin Haveron Westfield Sew3  94.86  93.87  93.75  93.75 
110 John Hamill Westfield Seven4 100.70 100.50 101.40 100.50 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
76.08,Class Record   Les Mutch   Dax Rush V8   76.08 secs   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

707 Godfrey McCartney Lotus Elise1  89.66  90.81  87.86  87.86 
99 Geoffrey Kidd Tiger Cat2  89.06  89.06 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
85.32,Class Record   David McClurg   Ford Fiesta    85.32 secs   2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

124 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort RS20001  87.58  86.74  85.54  85.54 
17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 92  86.53  86.75 120.87  86.53 
127 Colin Price Vauxhall Corsa3  88.18  87.11  87.37  87.11 
27 John McDowell Ford Escort4  89.62  90.08  89.47  89.47 
12 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20005  91.25  90.75  90.44  90.44 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
86.71,Class Record   Lee kirkwood   Peugeot 106   86.71 secs   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

251 Lee Kirkwood Peugeot 1061  87.63  89.50  89.86  87.63 
10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic2  89.71  89.28  89.28 
37 Colin Dines Renault Clio 1723  93.28  92.96  91.21  91.21 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 1724  93.72  95.34  96.81  93.72 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 1825  97.64  96.50  95.15  95.15 
177 Derek Robinson Toyota Corolla Group A6 106.03 104.58 104.05 104.05 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
79.38,Class Record   Scott Sherridan   Indy ZX 10    79.38 secs   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

178 David McClurg Locost TCS1  78.71  80.32  78.71 
164 Steven Hawthorne Locost Megablade2  79.98  81.83  82.11  79.98 
64 David Hawthorne Locost Megablade3  80.18  83.07  82.00  80.18 
815 Paul Hamill Tiger Suzuki4  99.39  83.72  81.87  81.87 
18 Graham Moore Westfield Gms5  87.52  86.15  93.13  86.15 
4 Richard Munnis Westfield Megablade6  89.63  86.66  87.71  86.66 
111 Davis Buick REIS AERO7  95.19  98.69  97.20  95.19 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars 2WD only
73.09,Class Record   Rory Stephens   Radical   73.09 secs   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

47 Gerard O Connell Radical1  72.85  74.09  75.93  72.85 
31 Rory Stephens Radical Sr82  77.62  77.62 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc 2WD only
81.25,Class Record   Robert Gage   Vauxhall Nova    81.25 secs   2010

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

5 Alan Cassells Peugeot 106 S16001  85.29  84.16  83.22  83.22 
41 James Alan Roddy CITROEN SAXO2  85.40  87.24  88.10  85.40 
15 Gerard Rodgers ford mk2 escort3 103.00 106.17 103.00 



Class 10    -      Continued

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc 2WD only
78.73,Class Record   Conor Lavery   BMW M3   78.73 secs   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

3 Conor Lavery BMW M31  81.57  81.77  80.21  80.21 
120 Seamus Morris Darrian GTR2  81.49  81.62  83.29  81.49 
133 Daniel Campbell TOYOTA STARLET3  85.61  83.55  83.55 
361 Martin Flanagan BMW M3 E304  87.20  84.67  84.67 
28 Stanley Orr Ford Escort RS16005  84.69  86.81  84.69 
123 Niall Carey Bmw Compact6  85.45  86.20  84.96  84.96 
29 Andrew McCormick Vauxhall Chevette7  88.27  88.96  88.27 
933 Garry Campbell TOYOTA STARLET8  93.51  95.53  91.51  91.51 
8 John O Neill ford escort9 106.41 110.83 106.41 
23 Andrew Bushe Vauxhall Chevette HSR10 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
76.92,Class Record   Kenny Wylie   Mitsubishi Evo   76.92 secs   2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

83 Oliver Cormican MITSUBUSHI EVO1  78.73  78.31  78.20  78.20 
58 Ivan McCullough Nissan GTR2  78.29  80.53  79.20  78.29 
21 Derek McGeehan Mini WRC3  82.62  81.00  79.75  79.75 
61 Matthew McGaffin Mitsubishi Evo84  85.05  84.69  81.92  81.92 
6 Andrew McGaffin Mitsubishi Evo5  83.02  84.95  82.16  82.16 
42 David Hunter Subaru Impreza6  84.93  84.74  83.37  83.37 
137 Ryan Murphy Ford Escort7  84.41  86.59  83.93  83.93 
222 Scott Leitch Mitsubishi Evolution 18  88.14  87.77  87.94  87.77 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600
79.40,Class Record   Peter Morgan   Crossle 55F   79.40 secs   2006

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

202 William Peoples vee scarab1 100.98 104.02 102.72 100.98 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
69.97,Class Record   Michael Beattie   Jedi   69.97 secs   2002

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

331 John Donnelly Reynard SF801  78.67  78.67 
69 Brendan Flynn OMS PR2  78.90  78.90 
63 George Stevenson Jedi MK63  82.14  82.14 
9 Michael Tomlinson afe mk14  85.54  87.06  85.89  85.54 
147 Thomas Corey Oms Hornet5  87.30  87.30 
471 Catherine Donnelly Delta T916 100.37 100.37 
296 Davvid McKimm Jedi Mk 47 122.24 132.03 122.24 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
65.41,Class Record   Graham Thompson   GTR Turbo    65.41 secs   2017   *Outright record

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo1  68.06  68.06 
13 Robert McGimpsey Mygale Sf972  78.66  78.66 

Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
88.17,Class Record   Michael Beattie   Alfa Romeo   88.17 secs    2005

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper1  94.84  94.84 



Class 16A    -      Continued

2 Robin Hillis Bmw 2002 Ti Alpina2 105.98 105.98 
33 Paul Robinson Triumph GT6 MK33 122.94 123.49 121.62 121.62 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
87.49,Class Record   Robert McGimpsey   Ford Turner   87.49 secs   2017

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

96 Arthur Ovens m.g midget1 124.14 142.05 124.14 

Class 18 Downton DEWS Speed Class
99.00,Class Record   Lee Doak      104.06 secs   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 Neil Hopkinson Austin Mini1 102.06 101.19 102.25 101.19 
44 Steve Harris TOYOTA COROLLA T SPORT2 102.87 101.71 101.71 
144 Lee Doak TOYOTA COROLLA T SPORT3 102.40 103.71 102.40 
14 Alison Lock BL Mini4 111.46 112.89 108.71 108.71 

....................................................................................................
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